
 

Ysgol Meifod Newsletter 20 – 10th May 2025 

1. Swimming – This is going very well. These are the weeks (May 1st, 8th,15th and the 22nd). The charge is 

only £3 towards the bus transport. This charge is in your child’s Parent Pay account. 

 
2. Learning Journey – These were sent home with your child/ren on Friday. They are an opportunity to see the 

Wales Curriculum in action and learn together about our new topic of Amazing Animals. 

 

3. V E Day Special – We had a special dinner arranged by Powys Catering and cooked by Mrs Evans and Mrs 

Jones on Thursday, as part of remembering VE Day. Class 3 had researched games played during the 1940’s 

and they led the rest of the school in playing them. It was great fun for all. 

             
 

   
 

 

We had a very special visitor on Friday. Mrs Lorna Frost told the 

children stories and answered questions about what it was like 

in World War II (Liverpool and Wales). She explained how she 

was eight when it started, and this helped the children 

understand. They had many fantastic questions and were 

‘hooked’ on the answers.  

 

Thank you to Mrs Tracey Frost (Tiny Tots) for arranging this. 

 

 



 

 

 

 

I am told that Ysgol Meifod had to have special 

permission to be built during World War II.  

 

It was built and completed in May 1941 as this 

plaque explains. 

 

 

4. Bingo – Thank you to all who attended the Bingo. COBRA was full. More news next week. 

The next two weeks 

Monday 12th May Tuesday 13th May Wednesday 14th May Thursday 15th May Friday 16th May 

 
 

   
pm Swimming 

 

Monday 19th May Tuesday 20th May Wednesday 21st May Thursday 22nd  May Friday 23rd May 

 
 

 Year 6 Cycle 
Proficiency Training 

 
pm Swimming 

 

H A L F – T E R M 
 

Monday 2nd June to Friday 19th July 

Tuesday June 10th  Our school sports afternoon 1:15pm 

Friday June 13th  Clas 3 - Cricket Years 5 & 6 

Tuesday June 17th  Area sports at Ysgol Pontrobert (classes 2 & 3) during the school day 

Friday June 27th  Year 4 – Outdoor Education day at Red Ridge  Redridge Centre - Home 

 Year 6 – High School Transition Days 
Mon 30th / Tue 1st July – Marches 
Wed 2nd / Thur 3rd – Bro Caereinion 
Thur 3rd / Fri 4th  Llanfyllin 

Monday July 7th  Non-pupil day 

Tuesday July 8th  Leavers Assembly afternoon  

Mon/Wed   July 14-16th  Class 3 – Outdoor Education day at Bala   

 

Friday July 18th is the last day of the summer term. 

https://www.redridgecentre.co.uk/

